INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
CAUTION: U.S. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a physician (or properly licensed practitioner).
2
Surmodics™ Sublime™ Microcatheter Instructions For Use English 21457 Rev B
Explanation of possible symbols on product labeling:
Contents: One (1)
Microcatheter
Sterilized Using EO Ref Catalogue Number

placement and/or the exchange of guidewires in addition to providing a conduit for the delivery of saline
solutions or diagnostic contrast agents into the peripheral vasculature.
The Sublime Microcatheter is a single lumen catheter shaft constructed of two layers of stainless steel
braid encapsulated by two polymer layers. The proprietary braid technology is designed to offer maximum
strength, kink-resistance, torque, and deliverability. The Sublime Microcatheter has a radiopaque marker
located 2 mm from the distal tip to aid in placement and identification of the device under fluoroscopy.
The distal 40 cm of the catheter is hydrophilic coated.
The Sublime Microcatheter is compatible with 0.014", 0.018" and 0.035" guidewire platforms and is available
in working lengths of 65 cm, 90 cm, 135 cm, 150 cm and 200 cm. The working length and compatible
guidewire diameter are indicated on the device hub/strain relief.
The Sublime Microcatheter is available in straight tip and angled tip configurations.
SPECIFICATIONS
Straight or Angled Tip Configuration
Model Number Guidewire
Compatibility (in) Catheter Length (cm) Catheter O.D. (mm) Tip Configuration
SRA-MC14-STR065 .014 65 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC14-ANG065 .014 65 0.89 Angled
SRA-MC14-STR150 .014 150 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC14-ANG150 .014 150 0.89 Angled
SRA-MC14-STR200 .014 200 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC14-ANG200 .014 200 0.89 Angled
More model configurations continued on next page.
4
Surmodics™ Sublime™ Microcatheter Instructions For Use English 21457 Rev B
Model Number Guidewire
Compatibility (in) Catheter Length (cm) Catheter O.D. (mm) Tip Configuration
SRA-MC18-STR065 .018 65 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC18-ANG065 .018 65 0.89 Angled
SRA-MC18-STR150 .018 150 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC18-ANG150 .018 150 0.89 Angled
SRA-MC18-STR200 .018 200 0.89 Straight
SRA-MC18-ANG200 .018 200 0.89 Angled
SRA-MC35-STR090 .035 90 1.40 Straight
SRA-MC35-ANG090 .035 90 1.40 Angled
SRA-MC35-STR135 .035 135 1.40 Straight
SRA-MC35-ANG135 .035 135 1.40 Angled
SRA-MC35-STR150 .035 150 1.40 Straight
SRA-MC35-ANG150 .035 150 1.40 Angled
SRA-MC35-STR200 .035 200 1.40 Straight
SRA-MC35-ANG200 .035 200 1.40 Angled
INDICATIONS FOR USE
The Sublime Microcatheter is intended to access the peripheral vasculature in order to facilitate the placement
and/or the exchange of guidewires. The Sublime Microcatheter is also intended to provide a conduit for the
delivery of saline solutions or diagnostic contrast agents.